E2
FLOW CONTROL VALVES
PN#00000000 / 11.20 / ACC2010-2208
Description
The DV is an inline mounted flow control valve which controls
the flow by adjusting the cross-section. The flow rate is therefore
dependent on the pressure differential and viscosity. Starting with the
throttle spindle in the fully closed position, the flow rate increases in

– Not all combinations are available
Standard Models
Type Code Part No.
1/8” NPT DV-06-01.X/5 705006
1/4” NPT DV-08-01.X/5 705018
3/8” NPT DV-10-01.X/5 705030
1/2” NPT DV-12-01.X/5 705042
3/4” NPT DV-16-01.X/5 705054
-4 SAE DV-08-01.X/12 705022
-6 SAE DV-10-01.X/12 705034
-8 SAE DV-12-01.X/12 705046
-12 SAE DV-16-01.X/12 705058
1/8” NPT DRV-06-01.X/5 705506
1/4” NPT DRV-08-01.5/5 705518
3/8” NPT DRV-10-01.X/5 705530
1/2” NPT DRV-12-01.X/5 705542
3/4” NPT DRV-16-01.X/5 705554
-4 SAE DRV-08-01.X/12 705522
-6 SAE DRV-10-01.X/12 705534
-8 SAE DRV-12-01.X/12 705546
-12 SAE DRV-16-01.X/12 705558
Other models on request
Accessories
Panel mounting sets, nickel-plated, consisting of locking washer,
disc and hex nut.
Size Part No.
06 705300
08 705310
10 705310
12 705311
16 705311
Function
DV DRV
Control Knobs Control Knobs
Control Spindle Control Spindle
Throttle Opening Throttle OpeningPoppetSpring Valve
Seat
Housing Housing
Set Screw Set Screw
E4
FLOW CONTROL VALVES
PN#00000000 / 11.20 / ACC2010-2208
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0
2
4
6
8
10
DRV 16
D
R
V
 0
6 D
R
V
 0
8
D
R
V
10
D
R
V
12
Q (l/min)
DRV-06-16 B → A
Flow setting in turns
Q (l/min)
DV-06-01.3/0 A → B
0,5

– Not all combinations are available
Standard Models
Type Code Part No.
1” NPT DV-20-01.X/5 705066
1-1/4” NPT DV-25-01.X/5 705078
1-1/2” NPT DV-30-01.X/5 705090
-16 SAE DV-20-01.X/12 705070
-20 SAE DV-25-01.X/12 705082
-24 SAE DV-30-01.X/12 705094
1” NPT DRV-20-01.X/5 705566
1-1/4” NPT DRV-25-01.X/5 705578
1-1/2” NPT DRV-30-01.X/5 705590
-16 SAE DRV-20-01.X/12 705570
-20 SAE DRV-25-01.X/12 705582
-24 SAE DRV-30-01.X/12 705594
Other models on request
Function
DV DRV
Control Knobs Control Knobs
Control Spindle Control Spindle
Throttle Opening Throttle OpeningPoppetSpring Valve
Seat
Housing Housing
Set Screw Set Screw
E8
FLOW CONTROL VALVES
PN#00000000 / 11.20 / ACC2010-2208
100
80
60
40
20
0
10
8
6
4
2
0
0
1 2 3 4 5 6
7
8
9
10
50 100 150 200 250 300 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
DRV 40
DRV 30
DRV 25DRV 20
Flow setting in turns
Q (l/min) Q (l/min)
DRV Flow Direction B → A
Pressure Drop curves were established by using mineral oil with kinematic viscosity 165 SUS at 112°F / 50°C
Performance
Pressure drop, dependent on flow rate
DV = flow direction A → B and B → A
DRV = flow direction A → B
Pressure differential ∆p measured against flow rate Q,
measured at constant flow setting, ν = 54 mm²/s and Toil = 36 °C
E9
FLOW CONTROL VALVES
PN#00000000 / 11.20 / ACC2010-2208
  E